Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the listing of Registration No. 2226896 from marks whose owner's name has changed. Please delete this registration from the list. previously recorded on Reel 003664 Frame 0018. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Molecular Devices Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Molecular Devices Corporation		07/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MDS Analytical Technologies (US) Inc.	
Street Address:	1311 Orleans Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2226896	HOBBY WOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

Email: tmfilings@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq.
Address Line 1: 153 Townsend Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	357272-900100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather A. Dunn

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0865

900092672

UU UVS H

Signature:	/Heather A. Dunn/
Date:	11/26/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=corrective assignment#page1.tif source=corrective assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0866 USPTO 11/24/2007 9:20:52 AM PAGE 1/010 Fax Server

CHEATHER A. DUNN, ESQ. COMPANY: 153 TOWNSEND STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

HEATHER A. DUNN, ESQ.

Company:

153 TOWNSEND STREET

Fax Number:

14158362501

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

938.TXT

Document 1, Batch 1097128

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Saturday, November 24, 2007 9:20:40 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 11/26/2007